Payment Terms 
Insurance Requirements 
Debarment and Suspension Certificate 
HIP AA Business Associate Agreement 

The term of this Agreement shall be from June l, 2016 through June 30, 2017. 

The compensation payable to Contractor hereunder shall not exceed Sixty Six Thousand 
U.S. Dollars ($66,000) for the term of this Agreement. 

Contract No. 13639 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the 
day and year first above written. 

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA 

By: ~~ 
Name: Scott Haggerty 

(Printed) 

Title: President of the Board of Supervisors

[...]

suspension, termination or abandonment. Said payment shall be computed in 
accordance with Exhibit B hereto, provided that the maximum amount payable to 
Contractor to provide hospital outpatient services to adults, seniors and other 
residents and youth shall not exceed ($66.000)Sixty Six Thousand US. Dollars 
payment for services provided hereunder prior to the effective date of said 
suspension, termination or abandonment. 

21. SMALL, LOCAL AND EMERGING BUSINESS (SLEB) PARTICIPATION: 
Contractor has been approved by County to participate in contract without SLEB

[...]

Except as otherwise stated in this First Amendment, the terms and provisions of this 

amendment will be effective as of the date this First Amendment is executed by the 

County ("Effective Date"). 

3. In consideration for Contractor's additional services, the County shall pay Contractor 

in an additional amount not to exceed Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred U.S. 

Dollars ($75,600). As a result of these additional services the not to exceed amount 

has increased from Eighty Thousand U.S. Dollars ($80,000) to One Hundred Fifty 

1 

Five Thousand Six Hundred U.S. Dollars ($155,600) over the term of the Agreement 

and any amendments.

[...]

of said suspension, termination or abandonment. Said payment shall be computed 

in accordance with Exhibits B and B-1 hereto, provided that the maximum 

amount payable to Contractor to provide services to provide public health 

services shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred U.S. 

Dollars ($155,600) payment for services provided hereunder prior to the effective 

date of said suspension, termination or abandonment. 

5. A Revised Exhibit A-1, Definition of Services, and Exhibit B-1, Payment Terms, 

are attached to this amendment. 

6. DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION:

[...]

this amendment will be effective as of the date this Second Amendment is executed 

by the County ("Effective Date"). 

3. In consideration for Contractor's additional services, the County shall pay Contractor 

in an additional amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand U.S. Dollars ($15,000). As a 

result of these additional services the not to exceed amount has increased from Fifty 

Thousand U.S. Dollars ($50,000) to Sixty Five Thousand U.S. Dollars ($65,000) over 

the term of the Agreement and any amendments. 

1 

' -

RFP No. , Master Contract No , Procurement Contract No. 12067 --- ---

4. Item 20 of the Standard Services Agreement has been deleted in its entirety and 

replaced with the following language:

[...]

of said suspension, termination or abandonment. Said payment shall be computed 

in accordance with Exhibits B and B-1 hereto, provided that the maximum 

amount payable to Contractor to provide services to provide public health 

services shall not exceed ($65,000) Sixty Five Thousand U.S. Dollars payment 

for services provided hereunder prior to the effective date of said suspension, 

termination or abandonment. 

5. A Revised Exhibit A-1 , Definition of Services, and Exhibit B-1 , Payment Terms, 

are attached to . this amendment.